
San Diego State (12-14, 4-3) -vs- California Baptist (12-16,0-7)
04/15/2022 at Riverside, CA (Lancer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/15/2022
Time: 1:00 AM
Site: Riverside, CA
Venue: Lancer Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Diego State 3 4 3 3 13
California Baptist 2 2 2 3 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:23 SDSU G-E Rose Kanemy
1st 4:01 SDSU G-E Karli Canale
1st 3:37 CBU G Jamie Hutton
1st 2:47 SDSU G Danni Croteau
1st 2:07 CBU G-E Jamie Hutton
2nd 7:36 SDSU G Karli Canale
2nd 6:13 SDSU G-E Laurene Padilla
2nd 4:31 SDSU G Karli Canale
2nd 2:58 CBU G Kira O'Donell
2nd 2:13 CBU G-E Kira O'Donell
2nd 1:03 SDSU G Faith Cerussi
3rd 7:28 SDSU G Spencer Samuel
3rd 6:26 SDSU G Laurene Padilla
3rd 5:50 SDSU G Karli Canale
3rd 4:51 CBU G-E Vicky Martinez
3rd 0:03 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
4th 7:24 SDSU G Samanatha Loughlin
4th 6:15 CBU G Melinna Galbraith
4th 5:08 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
4th 3:14 CBU G-E Dora Lehoczky
4th 1:53 SDSU G Karli Canale
4th 0:01 SDSU G Spencer Samuel

Team Statistics

SDSU CBU
Shots 26 26
Goals 13 9
Assists 12 5
Points 25 14
Exclusions 11 9
Steals 19 9
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:06 SDSU E Lucia Carballo
1st 2:24 SDSU E Katie Ratcliff
1st 4:19 CBU E Lahela Rosario
1st 4:49 SDSU E Rose Kanemy
1st 6:31 CBU E Lahela Rosario
1st 7:45 CBU E Kira O'Donell
2nd 2:16 SDSU E Jessica Leckich
2nd 4:05 CBU E Jamie Hutton
2nd 5:19 SDSU E Rose Kanemy
2nd 6:26 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
3rd 2:18 SDSU E Delaney Binette
3rd 3:17 SDSU E Delaney Binette
3rd 4:52 SDSU E Sydney Hurst
3rd 6:46 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
4th 0:15 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
4th 0:57 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
4th 2:13 CBU E Dora Lehoczky
4th 3:34 SDSU E Lucia Carballo
4th 3:41 SDSU E Laurene Padilla

4th 5:31 SDSU
E-
MAM Rose Kanemy



Individual
 
 
San Diego State 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Zoe Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Raquel de Pinho 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0
2 Delaney Binette 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 0-0
3 Lucia Carballo 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
4 Kendall Houck 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Spencer Samuel 5 2 3 5 0 0 2 0-1
6 Samanatha Loughlin 1 1 1 2 0 2 4 0-0
7 Jessica Leckich 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
8 Katie Ratcliff 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
9 Sydney Hurst 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0-0
12 Danni Croteau 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Karli Canale 7 5 4 9 0 0 3 1-0
15 Laurene Padilla 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 1-1
16 Rose Kanemy 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 0-0
19 Brooke Lee 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Faith Cerussi 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Dayna Bond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 13 12 25 11 9 19 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Raquel de Pinho 24:00 6 7
1A Zoe Morgan 8:00 3 6

Totals 9 13

California Baptist 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Madison Gerg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 4 1 0 1 3 0 1 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 7 2 1 3 1 0 1 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kyndall Burrell 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0-0
9 Kinga Wisniewska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Abby Mammen 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-0
11 Morgan Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Caelan Loroff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
13 Vicky Martinez 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kira O'Donell 4 2 1 3 1 5 1 0-0
15 Nicole Rhoads 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Taylor Frandsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-0
18 Lahela Rosario 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0
19 Celeste Almendariz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
20 Jenna Dickstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Dora Lehoczky 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 9 5 14 9 10 9 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madison Gerg 32:00 13 2

Totals 13 2


